
Invitation for Bids 
Food Management and Trading Company Limited 

Bhadrakaliplaza , Kathmandu, Nepal 
 

Invitation for Electronic Bids for the Supply and Delivery of White Crystal Cane Sugar 
IFB No. FMTCL/G/ICB/01/077/078  

Date of publication: September 1, 2020 
1. The Food Management and Trading Company Limited, Bhadrakaliplaza, Kathmandu, Nepal invites 

sealed bids from eligible white crystal cane sugar manufacturer for the Supply and Delivery of White 
Crystal Cane Sugar as stated below under International competitive bidding procedures specified in 
Public Procurement Act and Regulations. The bidder may submit the bid for single or more packages 
as mentioned below and offer discounts/cross discounts. Evaluation will be done package by package 
basis, with contracts awarded based on the award combination that is of least cost to the Purchaser. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of 
Food Management and Trading Company Limited, Bhadrakaliplaza, Kathmandu, Nepal,  Telephone: 
+977 1 4 255865 email address: kharidekaifmtcl@gmail.com or may visit www.fmtc.org.np 

3. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost 
of bidding document as mentioned below in the following bank account. 
Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Kantipath, Kathmandu. 

Name of the Office:  Food Management and Trading Company Limited. 

Office Account No. 00200100502424000001 

4. Electronic Bids must be submitted to the office Food Management & Trading Company Limited, 
Bhadrakaliplaza, Kathmandu, Nepal through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 13:00 hours on 
October 15, 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hours  
(Nepal Standard Time), on October 15, 2020 at the office of Food Management and Trading 
Company Limited, Bhadrakaliplaza, Kathmandu, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days 
from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security as stated below, which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the same time 
on the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the 
bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. The name and identification of the contract and the bid security amounts are as follows: 

S.N 
Contract ID 

No. 
Name of the Procurement 

Price of 
Bid 

Document 
(USD) 

Bid 
Security 
Amount 

(USD) 

1 

FMTCL/G/ICB/ 

01.01/077/078  

Supply and Delivery of 5,000 MT 

Medium grain/size (M) White Crystal 

Cane Sugar for Birgunj , Parsa . 

170.00 60,000.00 

2 

FMTCL/G/ICB/ 

01.02/077/078  

Supply and Delivery of 2,500 MT Small 

grain/size (S) White Crystal Cane Sugar 

for Birgunj, Parsa  . 

85.00 30,000.00 

3 

FMTCL/G/ICB/ 

01.03/077/078  

Supply and Delivery of 2,500 MT Small 

grain/size (S) White Crystal Cane Sugar 

for Bhairahawa, Rupandehi.  

85.00 30,000.00 

 

8. Food Management and Trading Company Limited reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or 
partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.   

9. Matters not covered by this notice and this bidding document shall be according with Public 
Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Rules 2064. 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

